

## POOL CORPORATION ACQUIRES POOL SOURCE

**COVINGTON, LA (April 16, 2021)** Pool Corporation (Nasdaq: POOL) announced today that it has acquired Nashville-based Pool Source, LLC. Pool Source operates one sales and distribution center in Nashville serving the Tennessee and southern Kentucky markets.

"Since its formation over eleven years ago, Pool Source has steadily grown and developed a reputation for outstanding customer service and loyal customers," said Peter D. Arvan, POOLCORP President and CEO. "John Gwaltney and Chris Curtis have done a terrific job leading Pool Source and have built a talented team. They will assist us over the next several months as we join forces to improve service and support to our combined customers. We are pleased to add Pool Source to the POOLCORP network in the rapidly growing Nashville market."

"The combination of Pool Source's customer-centric approach with POOLCORP's product breadth and resources will enhance customers' experience and create new opportunities in a fast growing, highly competitive market," added Gwaltney. "We sincerely appreciate the support from our many customers, vendors and all of our dedicated employees over the years. We look forward to working closely with the POOLCORP team to ensure a smooth transition."

Pool Corporation is the world's largest wholesale distributor of swimming pool and related backyard products. POOLCORP operates approximately 400 sales centers in North America, Europe and Australia, through which it distributes more than 200,000 national brand and private label products to roughly 120,000 wholesale customers. For more information about POOLCORP, please visit <u>www.poolcorp.com</u>.

This news release may include "forward-looking" statements that involve risk and uncertainties. The forward-looking statements in this release are made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Actual results may differ materially due to a variety of factors, including impacts on our business from the COVID-19 pandemic, the sensitivity of the swimming pool supply business to weather conditions and other risks detailed in POOLCORP's 2020 Form 10-K, Quarterly Reports on Form 10-Q and other reports and filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC).

## CONTACT:

Curtis J. Scheel Director of Investor Relations 985.801.5341 curtis.scheel@poolcorp.com